1© KEMET Electronics Corporation • KEMET Tower • One East Broward Boulevard F3107_R79 • 11/19/2020
Fort Lauderdale, FL 33301 USA • 954-766-2800 • www.kemet.com
Built Into Tomorrow
Benefits
• Voltage range: 160 – 630 VDC
• Capacitance range: 0.001 – 0.22 µF
• Lead Spacing: 5 mm
• Capacitance tolerance: ±5%, ±10%, ±20%

R79, Single Metallized Polypropylene Film, Radial,
5 mm Lead Spacing, Multipurpose Applications
Part Number System
R79 G C 2390 AA 40 K
Series Rated Voltage (VDC) Lead Spacing
(mm)
Capacitance
Code (pF) Packaging Internal Use Capacitance
Tolerance
Metallized
Polypropylene
G = 160
I = 250
M = 400
P = 630
C = 5 The last three
digits represent
significant	figures.
The	first	digit
specifies	the	total
number of zeros
to be added.
See Ordering
Options Table
40
45
H = 2.5%
J = ±5%
K = ±10%
2© KEMET Electronics Corporation • KEMET Tower • One East Broward Boulevard F3107_R79 • 11/19/2020
Fort Lauderdale, FL 33301 USA • 954-766-2800 • www.kemet.com
Film Capacitors – Polypropylene Pulse/High Frequency Capacitors
R79, Single Metallized Polypropylene Film, Radial, 5 mm Lead Spacing, Multipurpose Applications
Ordering Options Table
Lead Spacing
Nominal
(mm)
Type of Leads and Packaging Lead Length
(mm)
Lead and
Packaging
Code
5
Standard Lead and Packaging Options
Bulk (Bag) – Short Leads 4	+1.5/−0 AA
Ammo Pack H0 = 18.5 ±0.5 DQ
Other Lead and Packaging Options
Tape & Reel (Standard Reel Ø 355 mm) H0 = 18.5 ±0.5 CK
Bulk (Bag) – Short Leads 10±1 JC
Bulk (Bag) – Short Leads 4.0	+0.5/−0 JE
Bulk (Bag) – Short Leads 3.2	+0.3/−0.2 JH
Bulk (Bag) – Long Leads 17	+1/−2 Z3
Dimensions – Millimeters
Loose Taped
H0
FLL
H
L T
S
S T H L F
Nominal Tolerance Nominal Tolerance Nominal Tolerance Nominal Tolerance Nominal Tolerance
5.0 ±0.4 3.5 +0.1/−0.5 7.5 +0.1/−0.5 7.2 +0.2/−0.5 0.6 ±0.05
5.0 ±0.4 4.5 +0.1/−0.5 9.5 +0.1/−0.5 7.2 +0.3/−0.5 0.6 ±0.05
5.0 ±0.4 5.0 +0.1/−0.5 10.0 +0.1/−0.5 7.2 +0.3/−0.5 0.6 ±0.05
5.0 ±0.4 6.0 +0.1/−0.5 11.0 +0.1/−0.5 7.2 +0.3/−0.5 0.6 ±0.05
5.0 ±0.4 7.2 +0.1/−0.5 13.0 +0.1/−0.5 7.2 +0.3/−0.5 0.6 ±0.05
Note: See Ordering Options Table for lead length (LL/Ho) options.
3© KEMET Electronics Corporation • KEMET Tower • One East Broward Boulevard F3107_R79 • 11/19/2020

Table 1 – Ratings & Part Number Reference
(1) Insert lead and packaging code. See Ordering Options Table for available options.
(2) J = 5%, K = 10%, M = 20%
VDC VAC Capacitance
Value (µF)
Dimensions in mm Lead
Spacing (S)
dV/dt
(V/µs)
Max K0
(V2/µs)
KEMET Internal
Part Number
Customer
Part NumberT H L
160 70 0.039 3.5 7.5 7.2 5.0 100 32,000 79GC2390(1)40(2) R79GC2390(1)40(2)
160 70 0.047 4.5 9.5 7.2 5.0 100 32,000 79GC2470(1)40(2) R79GC2470(1)40(2)
160 70 0.056 4.5 9.5 7.2 5.0 100 32,000 79GC2560(1)40(2) R79GC2560(1)40(2)
160 70 0.068 4.5 9.5 7.2 5.0 100 32,000 79GC2680(1)40(2) R79GC2680(1)40(2)
160 70 0.082 5.0 10.0 7.2 5.0 100 32,000 79GC2820(1)40(2) R79GC2820(1)40(2)
160 70 0.10 5.0 10.0 7.2 5.0 100 32,000 79GC3100(1)40(2) R79GC3100(1)40(2)
160 70 0.12 6.0 11.0 7.2 5.0 100 32,000 79GC3120(1)40(2) R79GC3120(1)40(2)
160 70 0.15 6.0 11.0 7.2 5.0 100 32,000 79GC3150(1)40(2) R79GC3150(1)40(2)
160 70 0.18 7.2 13.0 7.2 5.0 100 32,000 79GC3180(1)40(2) R79GC3180(1)40(2)
160 70 0.22 7.2 13.0 7.2 5.0 100 32,000 79GC3220(1)40(2) R79GC3220(1)40(2)
250 160 0.012 3.5 7.5 7.2 5.0 250 125,000 79IC2120(1)45(2) R79IC2120(1)45(2)
250 160 0.015 3.5 7.5 7.2 5.0 250 125,000 79IC2150(1)45(2) R79IC2150(1)45(2)
250 160 0.018 3.5 7.5 7.2 5.0 250 125,000 79IC2180(1)45(2) R79IC2180(1)45(2)
250 160 0.022 3.5 7.5 7.2 5.0 250 125,000 79IC2220(1)45(2) R79IC2220(1)45(2)
250 160 0.027 3.5 7.5 7.2 5.0 250 125,000 79IC2270(1)45(2) R79IC2270(1)45(2)
250 160 0.033 3.5 7.5 7.2 5.0 250 125,000 79IC2330(1)45(2) R79IC2330(1)45(2)
250 160 0.039 4.5 9.5 7.2 5.0 250 125,000 79IC2390(1)40(2) R79IC2390(1)40(2)
250 160 0.047 4.5 9.5 7.2 5.0 250 125,000 79IC2470(1)40(2) R79IC2470(1)40(2)
250 160 0.056 4.5 9.5 7.2 5.0 250 125,000 79IC2560(1)40(2) R79IC2560(1)40(2)
250 160 0.068 5.0 10.0 7.2 5.0 250 125,000 79IC2680(1)40(2) R79IC2680(1)40(2)
250 160 0.082 6.0 11.0 7.2 5.0 250 125,000 79IC2820(1)40(2) R79IC2820(1)40(2)
250 160 0.10 6.0 11.0 7.2 5.0 250 125,000 79IC3100(1)40(2) R79IC3100(1)40(2)
250 160 0.12 7.2 13.0 7.2 5.0 250 125,000 79IC3120(1)40(2) R79IC3120(1)40(2)
250 160 0.15 7.2 13.0 7.2 5.0 250 125,000 79IC3150(1)40(2) R79IC3150(1)40(2)
400 200 0.0039 3.5 7.5 7.2 5.0 400 320,000 79MC1390(1)40(2) R79MC1390(1)40(2)
400 200 0.0047 3.5 7.5 7.2 5.0 400 320,000 79MC1470(1)40(2) R79MC1470(1)40(2)
400 200 0.0056 3.5 7.5 7.2 5.0 400 320,000 79MC1560(1)40(2) R79MC1560(1)40(2)
400 200 0.0068 3.5 7.5 7.2 5.0 400 320,000 79MC1680(1)40(2) R79MC1680(1)40(2)
400 200 0.0082 3.5 7.5 7.2 5.0 400 320,000 79MC1820(1)40(2) R79MC1820(1)40(2)
400 200 0.010 3.5 7.5 7.2 5.0 400 320,000 79MC2100(1)40(2) R79MC2100(1)40(2)
400 200 0.012 4.5 9.5 7.2 5.0 400 320,000 79MC2120(1)40(2) R79MC2120(1)40(2)
400 200 0.015 4.5 9.5 7.2 5.0 400 320,000 79MC2150(1)40(2) R79MC2150(1)40(2)
400 200 0.018 5.0 10.0 7.2 5.0 400 320,000 79MC2180(1)40(2) R79MC2180(1)40(2)
400 200 0.022 5.0 10.0 7.2 5.0 400 320,000 79MC2220(1)40(2) R79MC2220(1)40(2)
400 200 0.027 6.0 11.0 7.2 5.0 400 320,000 79MC2270(1)40(2) R79MC2270(1)40(2)
400 200 0.033 6.0 11.0 7.2 5.0 400 320,000 79MC2330(1)40(2) R79MC2330(1)40(2)
400 200 0.039 7.2 13.0 7.2 5.0 400 320,000 79MC2390(1)40(2) R79MC2390(1)40(2)
400 200 0.047 7.2 13.0 7.2 5.0 400 320,000 79MC2470(1)40(2) R79MC2470(1)40(2)
630 220 0.0010 3.5 7.5 7.2 5.0 500 630,000 79PC1100(1)40(2) R79PC1100(1)40(2)
630 220 0.0012 3.5 7.5 7.2 5.0 500 630,000 79PC1120(1)40(2) R79PC1120(1)40(2)
630 220 0.0015 3.5 7.5 7.2 5.0 500 630,000 79PC1150(1)40(2) R79PC1150(1)40(2)
630 220 0.0018 3.5 7.5 7.2 5.0 500 630,000 79PC1180(1)40(2) R79PC1180(1)40(2)